IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx SIR 19.0007X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2023-08-30

Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden Deeside CH5 3US, UK.
The model designation and marking are as follows:
IECEx Model Code Marking
4200 Series
4200abcdeIAghijlmnn Ex db [ia Ga] IIC T6 Gb
Ex tb [ia Da] IIIC T72°C Db
IP66/IP67
4200JabcdeIAghijlmnn Ex db [ia IIC Ga] IIB T6 Gb
IP66/IP67
4200abcdeEAghijlmnn Ex db eb [ia Ga] IIC T6 Gb
Ex tb [ia Da] IIIC T72°C Db
IP66/IP67
4200abcdeEBghijlmnn Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
Ex ia IIIC T77°C Da
IP66/IP67
4200JbcdeEBghijlmnn
4200PbcdeEBghijlmnn
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
Ex ia IIIC T77°C Da
IP66/IP67
4200abcde3Aghijlmnn Ex ec [a Ga] IIC T6 Gc
Ex tc [a Da] IIIC T72°C Dc
IP66/IP67
4700 Series
4700abcdeIAghijlmnn Flameproof Version Main Housing:
Ex db eb [ia Ga IIC] IIB+H2 T6 Gb
Ex db eb [ia Ga] IIC T6 Gb
Ex tb [ia Da] IIIC T80°C Db IP66/IP67
4700abcdeEAghijlmnn
4700abcde3Aghijlmnn
Model Code Nomenclature applicable for both, 4200 and 4700 Series:
4(2,7)00  a b c d e f f g h i j l m n n
Mounting (a)
I = Integral Mount AL
J = Integral Mount SST
R = 4-wire remote mount transmitter AL
M = 4-wire remote mount transmitter SST
C = 9-wire remote mount transmitter AL
P = 9-wire remote mount transmitter SST
S = Integral Mount AL for retrofit
Power (b)
1 = 18 to 100 VDC and 85 to 265 VAC; self-switching
Display Options (c)
2 = Backlit dual line Display
3 = No Display
5 = Backlit dual line Display = Ex *** IIC T6 Gb
V = Backlit dual Line Display w/ WiFi
Annexe to: IECEx SIR 19.0007X Issue 3
Applicant: Micro Motion
Apparatus: Field Mount Loop Power Transmitter, 4200 Series
& 4700 Series
Date: 30 August 2023 Page 2 of 7
CSA Group Testing UK Ltd.
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden Deeside CH5 3US, UK.
Output Options (d)
A = Configurable Outputs
C = Ethernet Outputs
D = IS I/O
E = IS Foundation Fieldbus H1
N = Non-IS Foundation Fieldbus H1
Conduit Connections (e)
(B, C, D) = 1/2" NPT
(E, F, G) = M20
Approval (ff)
IA = IECEx: EPL Gb, Ex d, Zone 1 and EPL Db, Ex tb, Zone 21
EA = IECEx: EPL Gb, Ex de, Zone 1 and EPL Db, Ex tb, Zone 21
EB = IECEx: EPL Ex ia, Zone 0 and EPL Da, Ex tb, Zone 20
3A = IECEx: EPL Gc, Ex ec, Zone 2 and EPL Dc, Ex tc, Zone 22
The 4200/4700 Series transmitter consists of both aluminum and stainless-steel versions of both the 4200 and
4700 transmitters, utilizing the 4200 and 4700 housings.
The 4200/4700 Series Transmitter Housing is designed to cater to two mounting versions. These mounting